

OFFICE OF THE

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR OF SARATOGA COUNTY

40 McMaster Street Ballston Spa, New York 12020 (518) 884-4742 www.saratogacountyny.gov

> **STEVE BULGER** COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

Ridge Harris Deputy County administrator

> STEPHANIE HODGSON BUDGET DIRECTOR

MATTHEW ROSE MANAGEMENT ANALYST

AUDRA M. HEDDEN EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

MEDIA ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: April 18, 2022 MEDIA CONTACT: Christine Rush, Director of Public Relations PHONE: 518-884-4748

SARATOGA COUNTY TO HOLD HONOR DECEASED VETERANS CEREMONY APRIL 19, 2022

BALLSTON SPA, NY – The Saratoga County Board of Supervisors and the Saratoga County Veterans Service Agency will hold an Honor Deceased Veterans Ceremony on April 19th 2022 at the County Building in Ballston Spa.

WHAT: Saratoga County Honor Deceased Veterans Ceremony

WHEN: Tuesday, April 19 at 2:00 p.m.

WHO: Honoring Dr. John F. and Doris A. Principe of the Town of Malta

WHERE: Saratoga County Office Building, 40 McMaster Street, Ballston Spa, NY 12022

NOTES: The public is encouraged to attend to show their support of our veterans at the Honor Deceased Veterans Ceremony each month. Media is invited and encouraged to attend. For more information on this event contact Saratoga County Veterans Service Agency at (519) 884-4115.

###